	01-06-2004	_	Washington, D
Form PTO-1595 RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
(Nov. 03/01) 17:51:05	100638905		U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMAR
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and 116	T****		nal document or copy thereo
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	_	Party(ies):
FOLKESSON, Rolf	Name:	Allgon AB	
LARSSON, Lennart	Street Address:	Antennvagen 6	
DEC 3 1 2003 💆	Street Address:	T -1.	
The state of the s	City:	Taby	Destal Codo: 0.407.0
TRADEMARK.	State/Country:	Sweden	Postal Code: S-187 8
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	fresses attached? Ye	s No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me	
Security Agreement	☐ Other:		
Merger Merger	Execution Date:	12102003 & 120	092003
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):			
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10451142	B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s):	
Additional nu	: mbers attached? ☐ Y	es No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:	
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37	CED 3 44):
			CPR 3.41): \$40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL	С	Enclosed	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W.			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL		Any deficien	cies in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposi t
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22		Any deficien authorized to	cies in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P68905US0		Any deficien authorized to Account No	cies in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P68905US0	18	Any deficien authorized to Account No	cies in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P68905US0	NOT USE THIS SPA	Any deficient authorized to Account No	cies in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit . 06-1358 .
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P68905US0 DO 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	18 NOT USE THIS SPA	Any deficient authorized to Account No	cies in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit . 06-1358 .

PATENT REEL: 014842 FRAME: 0437

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Rolf FOLKESSON	***************************************	*****************			
		(2)	Lennart LARSSON					
		(3)			*******			
		(4)			and			
		(5)						
	·	•	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1 paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and set	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled				
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Aligon AB		************			
(7)	insert <u>Address</u> of Assign ee	(7)	of Antennvagen 6, S-187 80 Taby, Sweden	***************************************	************			
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State of	£ (8)	a Corporation	of Sweden	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	Country (e.g., a corporation of citizen of Japan)	or .	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entiterritories, dependencies and possessions, in the		States, its			
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	. (9)	METHOD FOR TUNING A RADIO FILTER AND A SYSTEM FOR TUNING A RADIO FILTER					
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed					
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	of (10) d	Said application having been executed/filed on Serial No. 101451, 142	June 2 1,2005 (and	assigned			
			papers necessary in connection with this applica-		olications			
and also			ection with such applications as the Assignee n all papers necessary in connection with any inte		ning this			
	ontinuing or divisional application th interference.	s thereof a	nd to cooperate with the Assignee in every way	possible in obtaining evidence and going	g forward			
			I papers and documents and perform any act w	hich may be necessary in connection wi	th claims			
provisio			of Industrial Property or similar agreements. If affirmative acts which may be necessary to ob-	otain a grant of a valid United States pate	ent to the			
	5) The undersigned hereby au	thorize(s) a	nd request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks to issue any and all Letters	s Patents			
United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and								
	execute any agreement in confli	ct herewith			*			
right to			gnee all claims and causes of action for infringent all acts of past and future infringement.	nent of the patent rights assigned herein,	including			
	7) The undersigned hereby gr	ant(s) the I	aw firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seve					
	the power to insert on this assign States Patent and Trademark O		further identification which may be necessary or ordation of this document.	r desirable in order to comply with the ru	es of the			
			igned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	name(s). \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
Date 1	2003/210 N	lame of Inv	entor Rolf FOLKESSON	I colt folkan.	(SEAL)			
~ · ·	20031209 N		typed name	signature				
Date V	20031209 N	ame of inv	entor Lennart LARSSON typed name	signature	(SEAL)			
Date	·N	ame of Inv	•	Signature	(SEAL)			
_			typed name	signature				
Date _	N	ame of Inv	entor typed name	eignature	(SEAL)			
Date _	N	ame of Inv	entor	signature	(SEAL)			
	This pasternant should assfore		typed name	signature				
not, the			ned before a United States Consul If signed abr e witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign	* 2.	greating of the management of			
	ditional inventor's names and	•	Wilness Mysuas 12	- ingerveer so	195(1011			
on	a separate sheet.		12/101	Tail Otto	Pin			
			Witness V	h dell on es	(
LAW OFFICES OF								
JACOBSON HOLMAN								
		PI	ROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN' THE JENIFER BUILDING	Y				
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.								

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 12/31/2003

PATENT REEL: 014842 FRAME: 0438